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TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- ---

1. #15-STRIKING CONCEPTS PRO SHO23 27 8 .771 16418 1073
2. #13-JT'S PORCH 19 25 10 .714 16632 932
3. # 2-C NOTES 17 25 10 .714 16288 826
4. #11-OLSSON ROOFING 30 21 14 .600 16566 1041
5. # 6-FOUNDATION 9 25 21 14 .600 16290 904
6. #14-HACKERS GLENBARD GARDENS 21 20 15 .571 16606 925
7. # 1-AFRO CIRCUS 20 19 16 .542 16582 985
8. # 3-THE CHANNEL 4 NEWS TEAM 26 19 16 .542 16358 871
9. #16-HERE FOR THE BEER 22 17 18 .485 16412 859
10. #12-MAVERICK AUTO PARTS 18 15 20 .428 16423 997
11. # 4-STRIKE OR BUY 24 14 21 .400 16077 889
12. # 7-STFU DONNY 28 14 21 .400 16019 806
13. # 5-FRICKE N KUNTZ 16 11 24 .314 16295 970
14. #10-WE ARE GROOT 27 11 24 .314 15894 787
15. # 9-BOOZE BROTHERS 29 11 24 .314 15891 943
16. # 8-RETURN OF LEBOWSKI 15 10 25 .285 15981 853
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
299 RYAN BENJAMIN 778 JIM VEGETABLE 247.9 RYAN TACKITT
279 BILL FRICKE 767 RYAN TACKITT 229.0 JIM VEGETABLE
269 TOM SIMS 744 RON LIBS 227.3 WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ
268 KEN LUPER 728 LARRY ZACHARIAS 226.0 BILL FRICKE
258 KENNY DAVIS 708 RYAN VEGETABILE 222.6 RYAN BENJAMIN

HIGH HDCP. GAME HIGH HDCP. SERIES
--------------- -----------------
309 RICH EDWARDS 847 DAVID SPRINGER
305 JUSTIN BIEBER STEIN 801 MIKE TAGNEY
298 DERICK ANHALT 790 EMILIO HOLMES
288 MICHAEL BYCZYNSKI 779 MATT REIF
287 JOSH KIELMA 779 NICK TAGNEY

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
1145 OLSSON ROOFING 3288 STRIKING CONCEPTS PRO SHO
1120 AFRO CIRCUS 3154 MAVERICK AUTO PARTS
1029 JT'S PORCH 2987 BOOZE BROTHERS
909 C NOTES 2923 STRIKE OR BUY

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1247 FRICKE N KUNTZ 3607 HACKERS GLENBARD GARDENS
1230 RETURN OF LEBOWSKI 3507 HERE FOR THE BEER
1186 FOUNDATION 9 3397 THE CHANNEL 4 NEWS TEAM

3337 STFU DONNY

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

268 JIM VEGETABLE IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 259 LARRY ZACHARIAS
728 LARRY ZACHARIAS IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 723 RYAN TACKITT
287 JOSH KIELMA IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 285 KYLE CHAPMAN

IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 285 SCOTT WEIDERMAN
758 LARRY ZACHARIAS IND. HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 756 RICH EDWARDS

1120 AFRO CIRCUS TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 1102 STRIKING CONCEPTS PRO SHOP
3178 OLSSON ROOFING TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 3163 STRIKING CONCEPTS PRO SHOP
+144 BRIAN ONSAGER MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE +103 MIKE SULLIVAN

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- ---- --- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #1-AFRO CIRCUS TM #9-BOOZE BROTHERS
RICH EDWARDS 195 29 2836 15 189 BILL KONOPKA 199 21 2364 12 197
BOB KALLIEN 194 8 3165 15 211 TOM OSBORN 198 43 2090 12 174
TOM BOWDEN 201 11 2499 12 208 KYLE CHAPMAN 187 31 1202 6 200*
SERGEY SAVENOK 174 43 954 6 159* KELLY SCHWINN 222 19 1800 9 200
JOHN LIZON 197 23 2932 15 195 JOHN CHAPMAN 196 25 2901 15 193
DENNIS VIRNICH 178 39 0 0 RICK CHAPMAN 146 70 440 3 146
SCOTT THOMPSON 185 35 1650 9 183
KEVIN HANSEN 211 8 0 0

TM #2-C NOTES TM #10-WE ARE GROOT
BRAD BENJAMIN 178 38 2700 15 180 TOM BOESIGER 182 38 2691 15 179
RYAN BENJAMIN 204 0 2672 12 222 SCOTT TEGTMEYER 135 76 2098 15 139
BOB BENJAMIN 171 53 2463 15 164 CHRIS BOBYSUD 137 83 1990 15 132
BRIAN ONSAGER 127 88 733 6 122* JOHN MONINO 169 66 2263 15 150
BILL CHALBERG 157 53 1483 9 164 MARVIN BOORSMA 202 34 2772 15 184
NELSON BENJAMIN 95 111 618 6 103
MIKE HENGELS 142 74 741 6 123*

TM #3-THE CHANNEL 4 NEWS TEAM TM #11-OLSSON ROOFING
MATT SCHMIDT 163 45 2592 15 172 DARRIN TACKITT 194 22 1768 9 196
BARRY FROEHLE 165 58 2223 14 158 DON WILKINSON 201 18 0 0
JIM BOYD 176 36 2737 15 182 WARREN BANFIELD 212 23 2930 15 195
JOHN MULLINS 165 38 2153 12 179 BOBBY MCCUE 184 34 0 0
CRAIG BOLDT 187 37 2178 12 181 REGI DE LUNA 188 15 3073 15 204

KENNY DAVIS 215 12 3108 15 207
RYAN TACKITT 227 0 2975 12 247

TM #4-STRIKE OR BUY TM #12-MAVERICK AUTO PARTS
KEVIN POCH 228 4 3231 15 215 CURTIS JONES 195 21 2367 12 197
LARRY HARTNETT 132 84 1575 12 131 JIM KRATKY 178 39 433 3 144*
TED BIEBER STEIN 149 72 1737 12 144 MICHAEL BYCZYNSKI 200 3 3244 15 216
JUSTIN BIEBER STEIN 202 39 2671 15 178 TIM CREIGHTON 197 21 2965 15 197
JASON RIHA 212 22 2362 12 196 DAVID SPRINGER 188 13 3101 15 206
GREG PAS 160 57 1125 6 187* MIKE TIHLARIK 206 27 2300 12 191
JOE WOOD 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG FULLER 216 3 646 3 215*

TM #5-FRICKE N KUNTZ TM #13-JT'S PORCH
BRIAN KUNTZ 191 30 1693 9 188 JOE FITZNER 194 24 2336 12 194
BILL FRICKE 233 0 3390 15 226 WAYNE DIXON 172 46 2572 15 171
AL KUNTZ 178 46 2579 15 171 KEVIN TAGNEY 175 45 2070 12 172
KEN LUPER 215 19 2993 15 199 MIKE SULLIVAN 188 30 1141 6 190*
JOHN BRAZDA 223 8 1902 9 211 JEFF MALACEK 173 32 2239 12 186
DERICK ANHALT 146 48 1525 9 169 MIKE FITZNER 205 10 1884 9 209
MIKE ARNIERI 160 57 482 3 160 NICK TAGNEY 170 47 1143 6 190*

MIKE LALOWSKI 201 18 604 3 201

TM #6-FOUNDATION 9 TM #14-HACKERS GLENBARD GARDENS
MIKE BLACK 197 16 2445 12 203 MATT TAGNEY 191 14 3084 15 205
JOE KIELMA JR. 180 39 2147 12 178 MIKE TAGNEY 169 25 1743 9 193
DAVE BARTLETT 192 34 2216 12 184 JEFF LAGRO 170 35 2206 12 183
JOSH KIELMA 179 38 1131 6 188* DAN HACKER 172 66 1807 12 150
KEVIN PIPAL 149 83 1586 12 132 TROY ROTHFAHN 193 21 2968 15 197
EMILIO HOLMES 185 20 2970 15 198 MIKE PETERSON 173 45 1549 9 172

TM #7-STFU DONNY TM #15-STRIKING CONCEPTS PRO SHO
SCOTT HUBACEK 156 57 1445 9 160 LARRY ZACHARIAS 216 3 3243 15 216
AL KELLER 156 71 2183 15 145 RON LIBS 213 0 2628 12 219
RUSS WAJDA 172 53 1973 12 164 JIM VEGETABLE 230 0 3436 15 229
BUD HAIMANN 154 83 1586 12 132 TOM SIMS 226 3 3240 15 216
BRADLEY THORNTON 0 0 0 0 0 DON CONGDON 172 34 1662 9 184
KEN MC GAHA 183 27 1720 9 191 RYAN VEGETABILE 206 13 1270 6 211*
JOE MC GAHA 180 34 2210 12 184
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ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- ---- --- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #8-RETURN OF LEBOWSKI TM #16-HERE FOR THE BEER
JEFF CATUARA 183 34 2213 12 184 MATT REIF 180 19 3001 15 200
BRUCE LEO 150 72 1730 12 144 STEVE AUGUST 177 45 2594 15 172
SCOTT WEIDERMAN 211 37 2716 15 181 CARMEN CAPUTO 189 49 2531 15 168
LUKE HER 155 66 2252 15 150 DAN DWYER 161 57 2407 15 160
MIKE RICHARDSON 166 51 0 0 FRANK STANCE 173 43 2096 12 174
BILL SCHNEEGAS 171 46 1068 6 178* AUSTIN STANCE 88 125 264 3 88
WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ 230 0 1364 6 227*

*SUBSTITUTES*
34-PETE SARANGELO 150 66 0 0 58-AL SEIDEL 192 26 0 0
68-MARV NELSON 178 39 0 0 116-STEVE BRAZDA 198 20 0 0

216-MIKE NAPE 226 0 0 0 341-JOHN BRILL 0 0 0 0 0
486-RICH JORDAN 0 0 0 0 0 552-BRIAN ATINAJA 154 62 0 0
561-TREVOR GUNTHER 222 0 0 0 566-JUAN VAZQUEZ 153 63 0 0
567-DENNIS VERNION 205 14 0 0 574-BRIAN KEMP 152 64 0 0
585-WESLEY TEAL 129 86 0 0 586-MONTE STUART 196 22 0 0
588-STEVE SPOERL 0 0 0 0 0 591-KEITH CHAPMAN 180 38 0 0
599-JEFF JOHNSON 169 48 0 0 603-BOBBY ROGERS 109 105 0 0
607-SKYLER CARTEE 190 28 0 0 608-JONATHAN VAN PLEW 165 52 0 0
611-NICHOLAS MISNER 222 0 0 0 630-MARK BORTNER 202 17 0 0
654-RON ANTOS 180 38 0 0 675-AJ JOHNSON 230 0 740 3 246*

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
10/15/21 8-5 2-12 13-1 14-16 15-4 6-3 10-7 9-11
10/22/21 10-3 9-13 12-16 4-1 6-14 15-8 5-11 2-7
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- ---
TM #1 - AFRO CIRCUS

RICH EDWARDS 233 217 198 648 2836 15 189 256 662
BOB KALLIEN 173 236 180 589 3165 15 211 247 685
TOM BOWDEN 160 233 256 649 2499 12 208 256 676
SERGEY SAVENOK ... ... ... ... 954 6 159 196 479
JOHN LIZON 147 233 256 636 2932 15 195 256 636
DENNIS VIRNICH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
SCOTT THOMPSON 177 201 213 591 1650 9 183 234 591
KEVIN HANSEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0

TM #2 - C NOTES
BRAD BENJAMIN 187 211 170 568 2700 15 180 229 590
RYAN BENJAMIN (212) (212) (212) 636 2672 12 222 299 708
BOB BENJAMIN 122 154 130 406 2463 15 164 232 543
BRIAN ONSAGER 94 150 194 438 733 6 122 194 438
BILL CHALBERG ... ... ... ... 1483 9 164 209 527
NELSON BENJAMIN ... ... ... ... 618 6 103 128 332
MIKE HENGELS 108 144 136 388 741 6 123 144 388

TM #3 - THE CHANNEL 4 NEWS TEAM
MATT SCHMIDT 153 212 154 519 2592 15 172 212 526
BARRY FROEHLE 127 168 163 458 2223 14 158 183 490
JIM BOYD 190 152 175 517 2737 15 182 218 614
JOHN MULLINS 194 155 212 561 2153 12 179 230 584
CRAIG BOLDT (171) (171) (171) 513 2178 12 181 231 599

TM #4 - STRIKE OR BUY
KEVIN POCH 239 218 233 690 3231 15 215 245 699
LARRY HARTNETT 147 138 130 415 1575 12 131 158 415
TED BIEBER STEIN 154 161 167 482 1737 12 144 167 482
JUSTIN BIEBER STE 179 117 170 466 2671 15 178 259 615
JASON RIHA 230 172 214 616 2362 12 196 236 616
GREG PAS ... ... ... ... 1125 6 187 205 594
JOE WOOD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG FULLER ... ... ... ... 646 3 215 234 646

TM #5 - FRICKE N KUNTZ
BRIAN KUNTZ 180 183 143 506 1693 9 188 221 643
BILL FRICKE 233 247 232 712 3390 15 226 279 712
AL KUNTZ 173 179 183 535 2579 15 171 201 564
KEN LUPER 180 223 236 639 2993 15 199 268 663
JOHN BRAZDA 208 199 235 642 1902 9 211 237 652
DERICK ANHALT ... ... ... ... 1525 9 169 223 558
MIKE ARNIERI ... ... ... ... 482 3 160 168 482

TM #6 - FOUNDATION 9
MIKE BLACK 184 191 242 617 2445 12 203 242 669
JOE KIELMA JR. 182 178 170 530 2147 12 178 207 573
DAVE BARTLETT 182 189 176 547 2216 12 184 251 607
JOSH KIELMA 169 249 182 600 1131 6 188 249 600
KEVIN PIPAL ... ... ... ... 1586 12 132 168 448
EMILIO HOLMES 170 180 200 550 2970 15 198 248 676

TM #7 - STFU DONNY
SCOTT HUBACEK ... ... ... ... 1445 9 160 201 535
AL KELLER 141 167 134 442 2183 15 145 177 487
RUSS WAJDA 159 220 145 524 1973 12 164 220 524
BUD HAIMANN 149 119 116 384 1586 12 132 176 427
BRADLEY THORNTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
KEN MC GAHA 191 165 187 543 1720 9 191 232 626
JOE MC GAHA 183 203 184 570 2210 12 184 212 570
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- ---
TM #8 - RETURN OF LEBOWSKI

JEFF CATUARA 178 160 213 551 2213 12 184 233 565
BRUCE LEO 126 135 149 410 1730 12 144 168 469
SCOTT WEIDERMAN 247 156 163 566 2716 15 181 247 597
LUKE HER 143 189 133 465 2252 15 150 201 482
MIKE RICHARDSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
BILL SCHNEEGAS ... ... ... ... 1068 6 178 224 548
WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ 215 240 211 666 1364 6 227 244 698

TM #9 - BOOZE BROTHERS
BILL KONOPKA ... ... ... ... 2364 12 197 244 610
TOM OSBORN (164) (164) (164) 492 2090 12 174 223 585
KYLE CHAPMAN 254 198 138 590 1202 6 200 254 612
KELLY SCHWINN 187 222 183 592 1800 9 200 223 628
JOHN CHAPMAN 221 212 180 613 2901 15 193 229 623
RICK CHAPMAN 147 136 157 440 440 3 146 157 440

TM #10 - WE ARE GROOT
TOM BOESIGER 174 173 181 528 2691 15 179 210 587
SCOTT TEGTMEYER 125 165 122 412 2098 15 139 192 468
CHRIS BOBYSUD 131 116 138 385 1990 15 132 159 421
JOHN MONINO 155 160 156 471 2263 15 150 181 487
MARVIN BOORSMA 152 195 154 501 2772 15 184 249 643

TM #11 - OLSSON ROOFING
DARRIN TACKITT (186) (186) (186) 558 1768 9 196 225 627
DON WILKINSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
WARREN BANFIELD 181 197 225 603 2930 15 195 237 614
BOBBY MCCUE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
REGI DE LUNA 234 216 215 665 3073 15 204 245 669
KENNY DAVIS 200 215 214 629 3108 15 207 258 649
RYAN TACKITT 237 247 239 723 2975 12 247 279 767

TM #12 - MAVERICK AUTO PARTS
CURTIS JONES 173 168 188 529 2367 12 197 248 626
JIM KRATKY ... ... ... ... 433 3 144 150 433
MICHAEL BYCZYNSKI 258 241 189 688 3244 15 216 265 688
TIM CREIGHTON 173 246 152 571 2965 15 197 246 633
DAVID SPRINGER 148 153 201 502 3101 15 206 289 742
MIKE TIHLARIK 137 225 196 558 2300 12 191 225 608

TM #13 - JT'S PORCH
JOE FITZNER ... ... ... ... 2336 12 194 234 651
WAYNE DIXON 127 176 191 494 2572 15 171 226 542
KEVIN TAGNEY 157 168 162 487 2070 12 172 192 540
MIKE SULLIVAN 228 200 194 622 1141 6 190 228 622
JEFF MALACEK 194 206 203 603 2239 12 186 208 603
MIKE FITZNER 204 215 217 636 1884 9 209 238 636
NICK TAGNEY ... ... ... ... 1143 6 190 221 623
MIKE LALOWSKI ... ... ... ... 604 3 201 206 604

TM #14 - HACKERS GLENBARD GARDENS
MATT TAGNEY 185 219 212 616 3084 15 205 242 649
MIKE TAGNEY ... ... ... ... 1743 9 193 227 642
JEFF LAGRO (173) (173) (173) 519 2206 12 183 233 575
DAN HACKER 152 156 132 440 1807 12 150 201 520
TROY ROTHFAHN 183 182 202 567 2968 15 197 243 677
MIKE PETERSON 205 169 164 538 1549 9 172 205 538

TM #15 - STRIKING CONCEPTS PRO SHO
LARRY ZACHARIAS 247 259 222 728 3243 15 216 259 728
RON LIBS (209) (209) (209) 627 2628 12 219 278 744
JIM VEGETABLE 217 183 268 668 3436 15 229 280 778
TOM SIMS 216 178 184 578 3240 15 216 269 736
DON CONGDON ... ... ... ... 1662 9 184 217 627
RYAN VEGETABILE 213 167 182 562 1270 6 211 247 708
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- ---
TM #16 - HERE FOR THE BEER

MATT REIF 223 188 243 654 3001 15 200 248 668
STEVE AUGUST 179 211 201 591 2594 15 172 211 591
CARMEN CAPUTO 181 171 167 519 2531 15 168 211 534
DAN DWYER 153 158 182 493 2407 15 160 206 534
FRANK STANCE 179 170 162 511 2096 12 174 223 579
AUSTIN STANCE ... ... ... ... 264 3 88 92 264

*SUBSTITUTES*
PETE SARANGELO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
AL SEIDEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
MARV NELSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE BRAZDA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE NAPE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN BRILL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
RICH JORDAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN ATINAJA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR GUNTHER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
JUAN VAZQUEZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
DENNIS VERNION ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN KEMP ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
WESLEY TEAL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
MONTE STUART ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE SPOERL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
KEITH CHAPMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
JEFF JOHNSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
BOBBY ROGERS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
SKYLER CARTEE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN VAN PLEW ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
NICHOLAS MISNER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
MARK BORTNER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
RON ANTOS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
AJ JOHNSON ... ... ... ... 740 3 246 259 740


